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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (8th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:04:54PM

New York County

 8,524 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 708 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,275 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  9,275 

 7,366 DIANA I. AYALA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MICHAEL NEEDHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIDA W. MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW N. WOODARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE C. STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ZETAZATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE EAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POULIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN DEROBERTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA DAUKARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEMAYEL OSBORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILES INDIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN JOHNSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STRAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAIME RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE S. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MIRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SKERRET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VAN CLIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RIENTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KETIRIA CALDEON (WRITE-IN)

 3 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS J. GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADDOX GUERILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAITE JUNCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EKEMA-AGBAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA TAPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (8th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:04:54PM

New York County

 1 ROBERT TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA GRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL F. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANSA STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARO GIAMLASYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIRA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMEEN CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SVETLANA MARTY NOVA (WRITE-IN)

 4 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUTTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ZAGGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,464 

Unrecorded  1,811 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (8th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:04:54PM

Bronx County

 5,983 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 279 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,306 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  6,306 

 4,641 DIANA I. AYALA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALBERT GREEN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO SEGRAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR M JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN ANTONETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JOSEPH MATHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEE DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY BRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIE BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KARLA VALASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE LYGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED MUTAWAKIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY RAVELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZI MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY WOODALL (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,685 

Unrecorded  1,621 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (8th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:04:54PM

Total for Member of the City Council (8th Council District)

 14,507 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 987 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 87 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,581 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  15,581 

 12,007 DIANA I. AYALA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALBERT GREEN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MICHAEL NEEDHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIDA W. MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW N. WOODARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO SEGRAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR M JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE C. STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ZETAZATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE EAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN ANTONETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JOSEPH MATHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POULIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN DEROBERTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA DAUKARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEMAYEL OSBORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILES INDIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEE DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN JOHNSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STRAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAIME RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY BRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE S. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MIRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RUIZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (8th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:04:54PM

Total for Member of the City Council (8th Council District)

 1 JOHN SKERRET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VAN CLIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RIENTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIE BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KARLA VALASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KETIRIA CALDEON (WRITE-IN)

 3 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE LYGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS J. GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADDOX GUERILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAITE JUNCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EKEMA-AGBAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED MUTAWAKIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA TAPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA GRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY RAVELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL F. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANSA STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARO GIAMLASYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIRA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMEEN CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZI MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SVETLANA MARTY NOVA (WRITE-IN)

 6 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUTTON II (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY WOODALL (WRITE-IN)

 53 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ZAGGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,149 

Unrecorded  3,432 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (8th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  5:04:54PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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